[Material about my case including RUC officers’ statements from 1976 were issued with letter from Mr Rea dated 3 November 2008.]

Subject: RE: FOI Request 06/138
Date: Tue, 4 Nov 2008 08:21:19 +0000
From: Peter.Grant@ppsni.gsi.gov.uk
To: jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com

Jeffrey, I can confirm receipt of your mail, it was passed at that time to Mr Rea who will be providing a response, many thanks, Pete.

-----Original Message-----
From: Jeff Dudgeon [mailto:jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 03 November 2008 18:18
To: Grant, Peter
Subject: FOI Request 06/138
Peter

Could you confirm this was received?

Jeff

FOI Request 06/138‏ 

From: Jeff Dudgeon (jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com) 

Sent: 20 October 2008 14:19:20 

To:  Grant, Peter (peter.grant@ppsni.gsi.gov.uk) 

Cc:  Doug Sobey (d.sobey@ntlworld.com) 

Peter

Your ref 06/138

Thank you for the various items emailed and posted to me earlier this month. I have discussed them with Mr Douglas Sobey who was to be prosecuted in 1976 along with myself and who also met with you.

As a result, I have a number of questions to ask in relation to Mr Rea's letter of 7 October 2008 and the refusal under section 40(2) of the Act to release any further papers. 

As it is the case that Mr Sobey and I are happy that all material related to both of us be released to both of us, would it not be possible for many other related documents to be disclosed where only our names are present? 

Would the names of police officers also be subject to 40(2)?

We are also wondering about the number of people to be prosecuted at that time. Mr Kitson said it was more than the four we had been told about in 1977. Could he clarify if the figure of eight we seem to recall him saying was the number the DPP decided to prosecute, or the number the police initially passed papers on to the DPP with a view to a possible prosecution?

I also ask when these papers will be accessible in the normal course of events and where will they be stored in between time?

Jeff Dudgeon

20 October 2008

On 19/09/2008 11:38, Grant, Peter wrote:

Mr Dudgeon, I can confirm receipt of this mail and your previous mail of September 5th, I have passed these mails to Mr Kitson, many thanks, Pete.

-----Original Message-----
From: Jeff Dudgeon [mailto:jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 19 September 2008 09:46
To: Grant, Peter
Subject: RE: Freedom of information request - new
Could you confirm receiving this email request please?

JD




From: jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com
To: peter.grant@ppsni.gsi.gov.uk
Subject: Freedom of information request - new
Date: Fri, 5 Sep 2008 15:45:06 +0000

Dear Mr Grant,

I wish to make a Freedom of Information request in relation to my previous unconcluded request which commenced in April 2006.

Could you please provide copies of all Northern Ireland Public Prosecution Service documentation and electronic material to date in relation to that request, including email traffic?

I am attaching some earlier emails in relation to that request to assist.

Jeffrey Dudgeon

5 September 2008




Subject: RE: FOI request appeal
Date: Wed, 2 Jul 2008 08:56:02 +0100
From: Peter.Grant@ppsni.gsi.gov.uk
To: jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com

Mr Dudgeon, I have passed your mail and comments to Mr Kitson. Many thanks, Pete.

-----Original Message-----
From: Jeff Dudgeon [mailto:jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 26 June 2008 15:30
To: Grant, Peter
Cc: PA MagLochlainn; Creelan Vince; Doug SobeyPEI; Andrew Muir
Subject: RE: FOI request appeal
Peter

Three further months have passed and I have heard nothing about written confirmation regarding my FOI request nor an answer to my question regarding internal review. 

We met with the PPS on 7 December 2008 when advised that the decision to grant the Freedom of Information request had been reversed which was 6 months ago.

Jeff Dudgeon



Subject: RE: FOI request appeal
Date: Fri, 28 Mar 2008 09:52:38 +0000
From: Peter.Grant@ppsni.gsi.gov.uk
To: jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com

Jeff, I have spoken to Mr Kitson who accepts this has been an oversight on his part, he will issue a formal reply as quickly as possible, many thanks, Pete.

-----Original Message-----
From: Jeff Dudgeon [mailto:jeffreydudgeon@hotmail.com] 
Sent: 27 March 2008 14:42
To: Grant, Peter
Subject: FOI request appeal
Peter

Thanks for that. It reminds me that after our last meeting with Raymond Kitson he promised a formal reply turning down our FOI request but it never appeared.

Without it an appeal cannot be made. 

Indeed is it the case that a first review of the initial decision from within the PPS has to be sought before one goes to the Information Commissioner?
